
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030478-2025 

Tender

Asbestos Analytical & Consultancy Services

Aneurin Bevan University Health Board

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030478

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050afc (view related notices)

Published 6 June 2025, 10:32am

Scope 

Reference

ABU-FTS-59246

Description

Asbestos Analytical and Consultancy Services procurement for Aneurin Bevan University
Health Board.

itt reference to search on etenderwales is 'itt_117761'

Total value (estimated)

£1,158,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030478-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030478-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050afc


Page 2 to 7

£1,389,600 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

3 September 2025 to 2 September 2028

Possible extension to 2 September 2031

6 years

Description of possible extension:

there will be optional extension periods of up to 36 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

Contract locations

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

UKL16 - Gwent Valleys



Page 3 to 7

Participation 

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

as per tender documentation

Technical ability conditions of participation

as per tender documentation

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

27 June 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline



Page 4 to 7

9 July 2025, 10:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

20 August 2025

Recurring procurement

Publication date of next tender notice (estimated): 31 May 2031

Award criteria 

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 5 to 7

Name Description Type
Technical Technical Qualitative

Criteria/Questions
Quality

Cost Cost/Commercial
document

Cost

Weighting description

pass/fail criteria will also be used for the qualification stage of the tender

Other information 

Payment terms

as detailed within tender documents

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 6 to 7

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Aneurin Bevan University Health Board

NHS Organisation Data Service: 7A6

Headquarters, St Cadoc's Hospital,

Newport

NP18 3XQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Hannah

Email: Hannah.shotton@wales.nhs.uk

Website: http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Region: UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

mailto:Hannah.shotton@wales.nhs.uk
http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/


Page 7 to 7

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

Summary of their role in this procurement: Procurement Leads on behalf of ABUHB

NHS Organisation Data Service: RQF

4-5 Charnwood Court

Cardiff

CF15 7QZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Hannah

Email: Hannah.Shotton@wales.nhs.uk

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Contact organisation 

Contact Aneurin Bevan University Health Board for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Hannah.Shotton@wales.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)
	Recurring procurement

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Payment terms
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Aneurin Bevan University Health Board

	Other organisation
	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership (hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)

	Contact organisation

		2025-06-20T04:37:42+0100
	TCPDF




